| Legislation Details File #: 21-0211 Version: 3 Name: Type: City Resolution Status: Passed File created: 3/24/2021 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council On agenda: 3/29/2021 Final action: 4/20/2021 Title: Subject: On-Call Permit Support Services From: Planning & Building Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Authorizing The City Administrator To Award Two Contracts To Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. ("Interwest") And 4Leaf, Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One Year Term Based On A Request For Proposal ("RFP") Completed February 16, 2021 And Waiving The City's Local/Small Local Business (L/SLBE) Program Requirements; 2)Waiving The Request For Proposal Requirement And Waiving the City's L/SLBE Program Requirements; To Award Two Contracts To West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. ("WC3") And The Code Group, Inc. (DBA VCA Code) In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One (1) Year Term; And 3)Amending Resolution No. 88174 C.M.S., Which Adopted The Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 Mid-Cycle Budget Amendments, To Appropriate One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) From The Development Services Fund (Fund 2415) Fund Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services [T | | City of Oakland | | | | | Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612 | | |
|--|-----------------|---|----------|--------|---------------|-----------|--|--|--|
| Type: City Resolution Status: Passed File created: 3/24/2021 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council On agenda: 3/29/2021 Final action: 4/20/2021 Title: Subject: On-Call Permit Support Services From: Planning & Building Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Authorizing The City Administrator To Award Two Contracts To Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. ("Interwest") And 4Leaf, Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One Year Term Based On A Request For Proposal ("RFP") Completed February 16, 2021 And Waiving The City's Local/Small Local Business (L/SLBE) Program Requirements; 2)Waiving The Request For Proposal Requirement And Waiving the City's L/SLBE Program Requirements; 2)Waiving The Request For Proposal Requirement And Waiving the City's L/SLBE Program Requirements; 0.000, Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One (1) Year Term; And 3)Amending Resolution No. 88174 C.M.S., Which Adopted The Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 Mid-Cycle Budget Amendments, To Appropriate One Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services Fund (Fund 2415) Fund Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services Fund (Fund 2415) Fund Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services Fund (Fund 2415) Fund Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Neede | CITY OF OAKLAND | | | etails | | | | | |
| File created: 3/24/2021 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council On agenda: 3/29/2021 Final action: 4/20/2021 Title: Subject: On-Call Permit Support Services From: Planning & Building Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Authorizing The City Administrator To Award Two Contracts To Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. ("Interwest") And 4Leaf, Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One Year Term Based On A Request For Proposal ("RFP") Completed February 16, 2021 And Waiving The Request For Proposal Requirement And Waiving the City's L/SLBE Program Requirements; 2)Waiving The Request For Proposal Requirement And Waiving the City's L/SLBE Program Requirements; To Award Two Contracts To West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. ("WG3") And The Code Group, Inc. (DBA VCA Code) In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One (1) Year Term; And 3)Amending Resolution No. 88174 C.M.S., Which Adopted The Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 Mid-Cycle Budget Amendments, To Appropriate One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) From The Development Services Fund (Fund 2415) Fund Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services [TITLE CHANGE] Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. V | File #: | 21-0211 | Version: | 3 | Name: | | | | |
| On agenda: 3/29/2021 Final action: 4/20/2021 Title: Subject: On-Call Permit Support Services From: Planning & Building Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Authorizing The City Administrator To Award Two Contracts To Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. ("Interwest") And 4Leaf, Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One Year Term Based On A Request For Proposal ("RFP") Completed February 16, 2021 And Waiving The City's Local/Small Local Business (L/SLBE) Program Requirements; 2)Waiving The Request For Proposal Requirement And Waiving the City's L/SLBE Program Requirements To Award Two Contracts To West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. ("WC3") And The Code Group, Inc. (DBA VCA Code) In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One (1) Year Term; And 3)Amending Resolution No. 88174 C.M.S., Which Adopted The Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 Mid-Cycle Budget Amendments, To Appropriate One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) From The Development Services Fund (Fund 2415) Fund Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services [TITLE CHANGE] | Туре: | City Resolution | | | Status: | Passed | | | |
| Title: Subject: On-Call Permit Support Services From: Planning & Building Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Authorizing The City Administrator To Award Two Contracts To Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. ("Interwest") And 4Leaf, Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One Year Term Based On A Request For Proposal ("RFP") Completed February 16, 2021 And Waiving The City's Local/Small Local Business (L/SLBE) Program Requirements; 2)Waiving The Request For Proposal Requirement And Waiving the City's L/SLBE Program Requirements To Award Two Contracts To West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. ("WC3") And The Code Group, Inc. (DBA VCA Code) In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One (1) Year Term; And 3)Amending Resolution No. 88174 C.M.S., Which Adopted The Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 Mid-Cycle Budget Amendments, To Appropriate One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) From The Development Services Fund (Fund 2415) Fund Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services [TITLE CHANGE] Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Supplemental Report - 4/9/2021, 4. View Supplemental | File created: | 3/24/2021 | | | In control: | | | | |
| From:Planning & Building DepartmentRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution:1. Authorizing The City Administrator To Award Two ContractsTo Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. ("Interwest") And 4Leaf, Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed TwoHundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit SupportServices For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One Year Term BasedOn A Request For Proposal ("RFP") Completed February 16, 2021 And Waiving The City'sLocal/Small Local Business (L/SLBE) Program Requirements; 2)Waiving The Request For ProposalRequirement And Waiving the City's L/SLBE Program Requirements To Award Two Contracts To WestCoast Code Consultants, Inc. ("WC3") And The Code Group, Inc. (DBA VCA Code) In An Amount NotTo Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call PermitSupport Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One (1) YearTerm; And 3)Amending Resolution No. 88174 C.M.S., Which Adopted The Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21Mid-Cycle Budget Amendments, To Appropriate One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) From TheDevelopment Services Fund (Fund 2415) Fund Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services[TITLE CHANGE]Sponsors:Indexes:Code sections:Attachments:1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Supplemental Report - 4/9/2021, 4. View Supplemental | On agenda: | 3/29/2021 | | | Final action: | 4/20/2021 | | | |
| Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Supplemental Report - 4/9/2021, 4. View Supplemental | | From: Planning & Building Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Authorizing The City Administrator To Award Two Contracts To Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. ("Interwest") And 4Leaf, Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One Year Term Based On A Request For Proposal ("RFP") Completed February 16, 2021 And Waiving The City's Local/Small Local Business (L/SLBE) Program Requirements; 2)Waiving The Request For Proposal Requirement And Waiving the City's L/SLBE Program Requirements To Award Two Contracts To West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. ("WC3") And The Code Group, Inc. (DBA VCA Code) In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) Each For As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services For A One (1) Year Term With The Option To Extend For An Additional One (1) Year Term; And 3)Amending Resolution No. 88174 C.M.S., Which Adopted The Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 Mid-Cycle Budget Amendments, To Appropriate One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) From The Development Services Fund (Fund 2415) Fund Balance To Finance The Four (4) Contracts Awarded To Provide As Needed On-Call Permit Support Services | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Supplemental Report - 4/9/2021, 4. View Supplemental | Sponsors: | | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Supplemental Report - 4/9/2021, 4. View Supplemental | Indexes: | | | | | | | | |
| | Code sections: | | | | | | | | |
| | Attachments: | | | | | | 4. View Supplemental | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|----------------------------|--------|
| 4/20/2021 | 3 | Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council | Adopted as Amended | Pass |
| 3/29/2021 | 1 | Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council | Withdrawn with No New Date | |
| 3/25/2021 | 1 | *Rules & Legislation Committee | Scheduled | |